W.B. Form No. 27	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
MASO -	rmation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
Province State Sta	ub-Divn K. JAKROHAPVT PS Karakipur Year 2012 FIR No. 59/2022 Date 04:06:2022
a the sea TPC	Cootions 277 ii) Act Sections
1115 A - 4	Continue in Other acts & Sections
3 a) General Diany Refer	rence : Entry No. 158 Time. 13:35 Mr
b) Occurrence of Offe	nce: Day - Saturday Date 04.06.2022 Time 12:45 Mm.
c) Information received	rence : Entry No. 158 Time 13:35 Mn. Ince : Day Salunday Date 04:06:2022 Time 12:45 Mn. I Date 04:06:130 Time 13:35 Mn. G.D. No. 158 at the P.S.
A Time of Information MAR	eltten Over Over A Oper A Oper A Oper
E Diana of Ossultanes	a) Direction and Distance from DS 77770 3 AM UD071 VC/17
b) Address At 6	A A THANK FILT AND A TO PITINIANT IN A MIJANIAN DIEF I TOUT I TOUT
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Beat No JL-167, G.P. Simla. Dianera
c) In case outside limit of	of this Police Station, then the name of P.S
6 Complainant / Informant	
a) Name S.I	TAJOORAH SOLA
b) Father's / Husband	ts Name Lt. Maden Sala
c) Date / Year of birth	18.06.1981 d) Nationality 41000
e) Address	MPVI PS DIAT- PVIONA
7. Details of known/suspec	if necessary): Reg NO NB82/5748 namely SK. Harmen (26 YM), S/O-SK. Mannen, viu Kolagara, PO-
(Attach separate sheet,	if necessary): Res NO- NB82/5748 MAMERY OK HARMAN
	The series of the series of the series of the
	(26 4m), spo- sk. Mandell, viu- Kolagara, po-
	Natundih, PS- Raghunothpur, Dint- puruna
8. Reasons for delay in rep	porting by the complainant/informant
9. Particulars of properties	stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required) :
	es.stolen/involved
	ase No., if any :
12. FIR Contents : (Attach s	separate sheet, if required) The original typed complaint of the Complainant which is treated as FIR is attacked herewith.
	Complainant which is treated as FIR is attacked herewith.
	Officer-in-Charge Wis
	Kashipur P.S. 04/6/22
42 Antion tolers Cines II	The state of the s
13. Action taken : Since the	above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 279 IPL 9 184/1943/
***************************************	181/196/190(2) MY ACT 1988
registered the case and	took up the investigation/directed A.C.1. C. Libram Bauri to take up the
registered the case and	to take up the
investigation/transferred to	PS KOMPOY on point of held disting FIR and and the
investigation/transferred to	P.S. A. WOMPO. On point of jurisdiction. FIR road over to the
investigation/transferred to	o P.Son point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the mitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
investigation/transferred to	mitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
investigation/transferred to	mitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
investigation/transferred to	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the mitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost. And Masanta & 04/6/12

Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant

Name S.I Amit Maganti Kashipur PS.
Rank Of Kashipur PS Dint - Pormia
Number if any Dt. 04.06.2022

To
The O/C Kashipur Police Station
Dist - Purulia

Ref: Kashipur PS GDE No. 145 Dtd 04.06.2022.

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Sk. Hasmat (26 yrs) S/O- Sk. Mannan of Vill. – Kolagara, PO- Natundih, PS – Raghunathpur, Dist – Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused Sk. Hasmat (26 yrs) S/O- Sk. Mannan of Vill. – Kolagara, PO- Natundih, PS – Raghunathpur, Dist – Purulia along with seized motorcycle.

I beg to report that today myself along with C/793 Prasanta Patra and NVF/693 Jayanta Singh Sardar both of Kashipur PS were performing naka checking duty at Gamarkuri More under Kashipur PS area vide Kashipur PS C.C No – 1515/22 dtd. 04.06.2022 and Kashipur PS GDE No – 145 Dtd 04.06.2022. At about 12.35 hrs, I found One "Hero Passion Pro" (Black- Gray colour) motor cycle having Registration No WB 82/5748 coming from Hura side towards Kashipur rashly and negligently. We tried to stop him but the rider of the said motor cycle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss / serious injury of nearby public due to his such riding. After a hot chase we could able to stop him at Gamarkuri village under Kashipur PS. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. On demand he could not able to produce any valid Driving License as well as other valid documents in respect of the said motorcycle.

So, I seized (1) One Black- Gray Colour "Hero Passion Pro" Motor Cycle having Registration No WB 82/5748 in between 12.45 hrs to 12.55 hrs. and arrested him at 13.05 hrs as he had committed an offence punishable under sec 279 IPC and 184/194D/181/196/190(2) MV Act 1988 in presence of police party and informed his family members accordingly.

Hence, I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC and 184/194D/181/196/190(2) MV Act 1988 may kindly be initiated against accused Sk. Hasmat (26 yrs) S/O-Sk. Mannan of Vill. – Kolagara, PO- Natundih, PS – Raghunathpur, Dist – Purulia.

Received on 04.06.22 at 13:35 MB and Started KABLIPUT PS CARE NO. - 59/22 At. 04.06.22 US 279 IPC & 184/1940/181/196/190(2) MY AG. 1988.

Kachipur P.S Dist -Purulia Yours faithfully

Jagannul Jaha

(SI Jagannath saha)

Kashipur PS, Dist-Purulia

Date:- 04.06.2022